Specifications are subject to change without notice.   No liability accepted for errors or omissions.  1
No-Break
TM
 DC UPS
SR100C
Label to be affixed here if battery
condition test (BCT) enabled
* Please refer to additional user manual

Global Solutions Personal Focus
Specifications are subject to change without notice.   No liability accepted for errors or omissions.  5
MODEL CODING AND SELECTION CHART
SR100C 12 T X G-485
ACCESSORIES SUPPLIED
Mounting Feet  together with screws
AC power cord Standard 1.5m lead with IEC320 socket / local plug
DC connector with mating screw-terminal plug
Alarm connector with mating screw-terminal plug
STANDARD PREFERRED MODEL TABLE
Operating
temperature
Storage temperature
Humidity
0 - 50 °C ambient at full load
De-rate linearly >50 °C to no load @ 70 °C
-10 to 85 °C ambient
0 - 95% relative humidity non-condensing
ENVIRONMENTAL
230V AC  = blank
110V AC  = G
Input voltage:
Yes = T No  = blank Temperature Compensation:
12, 24, 36, 48 DC output: Nominal battery voltage:
Phoenix combicon plug-in terminal block
Function
*1 25% & 50% settings available.   Please specify when ordering.
100 Watt
No-Break™ DC charger for lead acid batteries
 OPTIONS
Battery Condition Test
(standard on SR100i )
Communication Port
for -i & V versions
+PROTOCONMB-x
Parallel Redundancy
ECB
Add option SFMCT xxxxx on SR100C.
SR100i  has default setting 20mins/28 days.
BCT relay  provided to control an external test
load.  Please refer to the BCT application
notes on page 11 or ask our sales staff for
assistance with system design.
Choice of RS485, RS232, Ethernet
Protocol Converter (RS485 to MODBUS) with
programming port for PC. Power MBLink
setup software supplied  -x = blank
x = -OE for above plus Ethernet Port
Use 15A output diode assembly, Code: +P15
Overload protection may be customized.
Please call us for further information.
 CABINET OPTIONS
19”Rack Mount
Wall Mount Enclosure
2U sub rack option: add SR-RM2U
Optional V/I meter for subrack: SR-METER
PSU may be fitted into enclosure with MCBs
and terminals. Code:  SEC-SR
SR100i with RS485 serial port
485 = RS485 232 = RS232 LAN = ETHERNET
Blank = no comm. port
Optional  Communications Interface
Port
N
o
-B
re
a
k
™
 D
C
DC Output